
Test Report. No. CANEC130550451 Date: 06 May2018 Page 1 of8

ASIA PACIFIC INDUSTRY GROUP CO., LIMITED
NO.339, LUZHOU AVE.,BAOHE DIST., 230051, HEFEI, ANHUI,CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : POLYESTER FILM

SGS JobNo. : CP13-019092 - GZ
CountryofDestination: EU, USA
Client Ref. Info. : Product material: POLYESTER FILM

Date of Sample Received : 18 Apr 2018
TestingPeriod : 18 Apr 2018 - 26 Apr 2018

TestRequested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
TestMethod : Please refer to nextpage(s).
Test Results : Pleaserefer tonextpage(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested. Conclusion.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1630–Chloroform-soluble extractive residues PASS
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments–
Overall migration in specified foodstuffs

PASS

GermanFood,ArticlesofDailyUseandFeedCodeofSeptember1, 2005 (LFGB),
Section 30 with amendments, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
with amendments and BfR recommendation–Specific migration of Melamine

PASS

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with
amendments–Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

PASS

GermanFood,ArticlesofDailyUseandFeedCodeofSeptember1, 2005 (LFGB),
Section30&31withamendments,EuropeanCommissionRegulation (EU)No
10/2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation –Residual vinyl chloride
monomer

PASS

Asia
 Pac

ific
 In

dustr
y G

roup Co., L
im

ite
d 

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

es.c
om 

http
://

www.ap
igc

l.c
om 

Sk
yp

e: a
sia

pac
ific

sal
e 

Wech
at/

whats
ap

p/m
obile

:86-18919654871 

Anhui E
ast

ern Communica
tio

n  

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

e.co
m



Test Report. No. CANEC130550451 Date: 06 May2018 Page 2 of8

Signedforandonbehalfof
SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Alpher Qiu
Approved Signatory

Asia
 Pac

ific
 In

dustr
y G

roup Co., L
im

ite
d 

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

es.c
om 

http
://

www.ap
igc

l.c
om 

Sk
yp

e: a
sia

pac
ific

sal
e 

Wech
at/

whats
ap

p/m
obile

:86-18919654871 

Anhui E
ast

ern Communica
tio

n  

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

e.co
m



Test Report. No. CANEC130550451 Date: 06 May2018 Page 3 of8

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen
No..

SGS Sample ID. Description.

1. CAN13-054008.001 Transparent plastic film
2 CAN13-054008.002 Transparent plastic film

FDA 21 CFR 177.1630–Chloroform-soluble extractive residues.

TestRequested : Asspecified by client, to determine Chloroform-soluble extractive residues frompolyethylene
terephthalate polymers used in contact with food for compliance with Food and Drug
Administration Regulations.

Test Method : With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1630.

Simulant Used

Distilled Water

n-Heptane

Simulant Used

Distilled Water

n-Heptane

Notes :
mg/inch²= milligram per square inch

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments– Overall migration
in specified foodstuffs.

TestRequested : As specified by client, to determine Overall migration from plastic used in contact with food for
compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with
amendments.

Test Method : With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of test method;
or EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;
or EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

Time Temperature Max. Permissible
Limit

Result of 001 Comment

2hr(s) 250℉ 0.5mg/sq.in <0.1mg/sq. in PASS

2hr(s) 150℉ 0.5mg/sq.in <0.1mg/sq. in PASS

Time Temperature Max. Permissible
Limit

Result of 002 Comment

2hr(s) 250℉ 0.5mg/sq.in <0.1mg/sq. in PASS

2hr(s) 150℉ 0.5mg/sq.in <0.1mg/sq. in PASS

Asia
 Pac

ific
 In

dustr
y G

roup Co., L
im

ite
d 

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

es.c
om 

http
://

www.ap
igc

l.c
om 

Sk
yp

e: a
sia

pac
ific

sal
e 

Wech
at/

whats
ap

p/m
obile

:86-18919654871 

Anhui E
ast

ern Communica
tio

n  

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

e.co
m



Test Report. No. CANEC130550451 Date: 06 May2018 Page 4 of8

SimulantUsed Time Temperature Max. Permissible
Limit

Result of 001
Overall Migration

Comment

Distilled Water 24.0hr(s) 40℃ 10mg/dm² <3.0mg/dm² PASS

50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous
Solution

24.0hr(s) 40℃ 10mg/dm² 3.6mg/dm² PASS

Rectified Olive Oil 24.0hr(s) 40℃ 10mg/dm² <3.0mg/dm² PASS

SimulantUsed Time Temperature Max. Permissible
Limit

Result of 002
Overall Migration

Comment

Distilled Water 24.0hr(s) 40℃ 10mg/dm² <3.0mg/dm² PASS

50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous
Solution

24.0hr(s) 40℃ 10mg/dm² <3.0mg/dm² PASS

Rectified Olive Oil 24.0hr(s) 40℃ 10mg/dm² <3.0mg/dm² PASS

Notes :
1. mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with
amendments

GermanFood,ArticlesofDailyUseandFeedCodeofSeptember1, 2005 (LFGB),Section30with
amendments, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments and BfR
recommendation–Specific migration of Melamine.

TestRequested : As specified by client, to determine Specific migration of Melamine from plastic used in contact
with food for compliance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September
1,2005(LFGB),Section30&31withamendments,EuropeanCommissionRegulation(EU)No
10/2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation.

TestMethod: WithreferencetoEN13130-1:2004forselectionoftestmethod,analysiswasperformedbyLC-MS.

Sample 001.

SimulantUsed : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
TestCondition : 40 ℃ 24.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s)

Specific migration of Melamine
Comment.

Max. Permissible
Limit

Unit MDL Test result.

2.5 mg/kg 2.0 ND
PASS.

Asia
 Pac

ific
 In

dustr
y G

roup Co., L
im

ite
d 

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

es.c
om 

http
://

www.ap
igc

l.c
om 

Sk
yp

e: a
sia

pac
ific

sal
e 

Wech
at/

whats
ap

p/m
obile

:86-18919654871 

Anhui E
ast

ern Communica
tio

n  

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

e.co
m



Test Report. No. CANEC130550451 Date: 06 May2018 Page 5 of8

Sample 002.

SimulantUsed : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
TestCondition : 40 ℃ 24.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s)

Specific migration of Melamine
Comment.

Notes :
1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. MDL=Method Detection Limit
4. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)
5. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with
amendments.
6. Thetestdata isobtainedbyconsideringthearticles intendedfor repeateduseasperdescribed in
CommissionRegulation(EU)No10/2011of14January2011AnnexV.Report the3rdextractiveresult..

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments–Specific Migration
of Heavy Metal.

Test Requested : Asspecifiedbyclient, todetermineSpecificMigrationofHeavyMetal fromplasticused in
contact with food for compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January
2011 with amendments.

TestMethod: WithreferencetoEN13130-1:2004forselectionoftestmethod,analysiswasperformedby
ICP-OES.

Sample 001.

Simulant Used : Olive Oil
Test Condition : 40 ℃ 24.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible
Limit

Unit MDL Test result.

Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt. 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
ExtractableCopper. 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND

Max. Permissible
Limit

Unit MDL Test result.

2.5 mg/kg 2.0 ND
PASS.

Asia
 Pac

ific
 In

dustr
y G

roup Co., L
im

ite
d 

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

es.c
om 

http
://

www.ap
igc

l.c
om 

Sk
yp

e: a
sia

pac
ific

sal
e 

Wech
at/

whats
ap

p/m
obile

:86-18919654871 

Anhui E
ast

ern Communica
tio

n  

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

e.co
m



Test Report. No. CANEC130550451 Date: 06 May2018 Page 6 of8

Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment. PASS.

Sample 002.

SimulantUsed : Olive Oil
TestCondition : 40 ℃ 24.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible
Limit

Unit MDL Test result.

Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt. 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper. 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment. PASS.

Sample 001.

SimulantUsed : Distilled water
TestCondition : 40 ℃ 24.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible
Limit

Unit MDL Test result.

Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt. 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper. 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment. PASS.

Sample 002.

SimulantUsed : Distilled water
TestCondition : 40 ℃ 24.0 hr(s)

Asia
 Pac

ific
 In

dustr
y G

roup Co., L
im

ite
d 

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

es.c
om 

http
://

www.ap
igc

l.c
om 

Sk
yp

e: a
sia

pac
ific

sal
e 

Wech
at/

whats
ap

p/m
obile

:86-18919654871 

Anhui E
ast

ern Communica
tio

n  

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

e.co
m



Test Report. No. CANEC130550451 Date: 06 May2018 Page 7 of8

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result.

Extractable Barium
Limit
1 mg/kg 0.25 ND

Extractable Cobalt. 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc
Comment.

25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
PASS.

Notes :
1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. MDL=Method Detection Limit
4. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)
5. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with
amendments.

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 &
31 with amendments, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments and
BfR recommendation –Residual vinyl chloridemonomer.

TestRequested : Asspecifiedbyclient, todetermineResidualvinylchloridemonomerfromplasticusedin
contact with food for compliance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments, European Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation.

Test Method : SGS In house method (GZTC CHEM-TOP-049-01), analysis was performed by HS-GC-MS.

Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 001 002.
VCM(Vinyl Chloride Monomer)
Comment.

1 mg/kg 0.5 ND
PASS

ND
PASS

Notes :
1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)
4. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with
amendments.

Asia
 Pac

ific
 In

dustr
y G

roup Co., L
im

ite
d 

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

es.c
om 

http
://

www.ap
igc

l.c
om 

Sk
yp

e: a
sia

pac
ific

sal
e 

Wech
at/

whats
ap

p/m
obile

:86-18919654871 

Anhui E
ast

ern Communica
tio

n  

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

e.co
m



Test Report. No. CANEC130550451 Date: 06 May2018 Page 8 of8

CANEC1305400801

CAN13-054008.001

CANEC1305400801

CAN13-054008.002.

Sample photo:

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Asia
 Pac

ific
 In

dustr
y G

roup Co., L
im

ite
d 

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

es.c
om 

http
://

www.ap
igc

l.c
om 

Sk
yp

e: a
sia

pac
ific

sal
e 

Wech
at/

whats
ap

p/m
obile

:86-18919654871 

Anhui E
ast

ern Communica
tio

n  

http
://

www.boppfilm
sal

e.co
m


